

MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD.

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities ^{1/}

As of 31 October 2008

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	4,230,663.50	Deposits	69,128,398,204.51
Interbank and money market items	16,764,553,553.70	Interbank and money market items	1,425,929,189.46
Investments, net (with obligations Baht 0.00)	28,785,761,357.97	Liabilities payable on demand	245,099,086.91
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	92,505,949,711.18	Borrowings	18,406,067,192.09
Accrued interest receivables	532,234,555.77	Financial Institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Properties foreclosed, net	-	Other liabilities	7,428,104,119.88
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-	Total Liabilities	96,633,597,792.85
Premises and equipment, net	137,632,509.69	Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	
Other assets, net	10,188,228,513.86	(Regulatory capital Baht 25,448,243,725.11)	
		Funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,136,252,986.44
		Net loss not yet compensated by head office (.....)	(.....)
		Net funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,136,252,986.44
		Net inter-office balance which branch is debtor (creditor) of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	21,687,395,762.54
		Net balance which branch is debtor of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	48,823,648,748.98
		Profit and loss account and others	3,461,344,323.84
		Total Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	52,284,993,072.82
		Total Liabilities and Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity	148,918,590,865.67
Total Assets	148,918,590,865.67	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	2,439,738,516.78
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	2,439,738,516.78	Total	151,358,329,382.45
Total	151,358,329,382.45		

Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly) (0.40 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	348,460,000.00
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly)	1,013,057,022.21
Actual provisioning for loan loss	1,013,059,929.69
Loans to related parties	20,537,424,408.26
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 31 October 2008 due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551, Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	161,276,048.50
Letters of credit	3,823,410,610.25

^{1/}This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

^{2/} Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 September 2008 (Quarterly) (0.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	550,800,000.00
--	----------------

.....
(Ms. Phurita Luepichit)
Vice President, Accounting Division

.....
(Mr. Muneaki Kiyota)
General Manager